## **US Department of Commerce** Patent & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket: 2197P/21344

To the Assistant Commissioner of

101761883 unginal documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yi Bo Liu Name: Inventec Corporation

Tong S. Chen **Kuang Shin Lin** Address: 66 Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin District Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Additional name(s) & addresses of conveying Additional name(s) & address(es) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes XX No parties attached? \_\_\_Yes XX No

Nature of conveyance: Execution Date: September 19, 2000 October 9, 2000 XX Assignment September 25, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 19, 2000; October 9, 2000; and September 25, 2000.

A. Patent Application No.(s) 191882528 B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.

Internal

Address: Sawyer Law Group LLP

Street

Address: **P.O. Box 51418** 

Palo Alto, California 94303

involved: One

6. Total Number of applications and patents

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00

Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2120 (Sawyer Law Group LLP).

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

**PATENT** REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0298

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned
Inventor(s) Full Name(s) Assignee Name and Address Title of	(1) YI BO LIU (2) TONG S. CHEN (3) KUANG SHIN LIN
	Landa all and a safety and according to
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to INVENTEC CORPORATION
	Inventec Bldg., 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which
	are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled
	"METHOD FOR DOWNLOADING AND MANAGING TEST TOOL OF TEST SYSTEM"
	which application was
Complete either a) or b)	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of
	b) filed on the day of
	Serial No
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date	Signed at (1) Tien Chin, China; (2) (3) Taipei, Taiwan
	thisday of
	(2) October 9, 2000 (3) September 25, 2000
Inventor(s)	INVENTOR(S):
Full Signature(s)	LIU YI BO 1/19/2000
	INVENTOR(S):  LIU Y, Bo  10/9/00  10/9/00  9/25/00
	······································
Witnesses' Full Signatures	WITNESSES:

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 06/15/2001** 

344..